Triveni: Number Theory Meet at HRI
04-08, March, 2016

PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

05.03.2016

09.20-10.00

10.10-10.50

10.50-11.20

11.20-12.00

12.10-12.50

12.50-14.20

14.20-15.00

15.10-15.50

15.50-16.20

16.20-17.00

Chair. S. D. Adhikari

On Wilfs conjecture concerning numerical semigroups
by SHALOM ELIAHOU

A Diophantine question related to Waring’s problem
by PURUSOTTAM RATH

GROUP PHOTO at 10:50-11.00
Coffee/Tea Break

On n-color Rado numbers and generalizations
by PASTORA REVUELTA

Complex powers of L-functions and integers without small prime factors
by KALYAN CHAKRABORTY

Lunch Break

Chair. B. Sury

The subconvexity problem in degree three
by RITABRATA MUNSHI

On the global symmetric and exterior square L-functions
by RAVI RAGHUNATHAN

Coffee/Tea Break

Power values of sums of products of consecutive integers
by SHANTA LAISHRAM



