## Triveni: Number Theory Meet at HRI

04-08, March, 2016

## PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

05.03.2016

## Chair. S. D. Adhikari

09.20-10.00	On Wilfs conjecture concerning numerical semigroups by Shalom Eliahou
10.10-10.50	A Diophantine question related to Waring's problem by Purusottam Rath
	GROUP PHOTO at 10:50-11.00
10.50-11.20	Coffee/Tea Break
11.20-12.00	On n-color Rado numbers and generalizations by Pastora Revuelta
12.10-12.50	Complex powers of L-functions and integers without small prime factors by Kalyan Chakraborty
12.50-14.20	Lunch Break
Chair. B. Sury	
14.20-15.00	The subconvexity problem in degree three by Ritabrata Munshi
15.10-15.50	On the global symmetric and exterior square L-functions by Ravi Raghunathan
15.50-16.20	Coffee/Tea Break
16.20-17.00	Power values of sums of products of consecutive integers by Shanta Laishram